UNITED NATIONS



NATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS -- ADRESSE POSTALE UNITED NATIONS, N Y 10017 CABLE ADDRESS --- ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE UNATIONS NEWYORK

REFERENCE. INV/86/27

The enclosed communication, available in English. is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the Permanent Representatives of Nepal and Seychelles to the United Nations. 13 October 1986

불 불 불

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de l'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des Représentants permanents du Népal et des Seychelles auprès de l'Organisation. 13 octobre 1986

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE KINGDOM OF NEPAL

TO THE UNITED NATIONS

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES TO THE UNITED NATIONS

October 10, 1986

Excellency,

We have the honour to present our compliments to you and to request your kind assistance in having the following text of the joint communique on the establishment of diplomatic relations between the Government of the Kingdom of Nepal and the Government of the Republic of Seychelles, which is published simultaneously today by the two Governments, circulated as a United Nations document:

"Desirous of strengthening the ties of friendship and cooperation, in accordance with the principles laid down in the Charter of the United Nations, the Governments of the Kingdom of Nepal and the Republic of Seychelles have decided to establish diplomatic relations at non-resident Ambassadorial level as of October 10, 1986.

The Governments of both countries express the hope that the establishment of diplomatic relations will lead to the further development of mutually beneficial cooperation between the two countries."

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of our highest consideration and esteem.

Giovinella Gonthier Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Permanent Mission of the Republic of Seychelles to the United Nations

Timber Fill

221 Jai Pratap Rana

Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Nepal to the United Nations

H.E. Mr. Javier Perez de Cuellar Secretary General of the United Nations United Nations Headquarters <u>News</u> York, N.Y. 10017